DO NOT USE THIS SPACEThere are four programs in progress to deal with the increasing MUM-

bers of detainess/civilian prisoners/Pss: (a) One is an extraction

program to remove dangerous VC from mainland confinement facilities

to the maximum security facility at Con Son Island National Prison.

Three thousand five hundred forty four (3,544) prisonere/detailness

have been evacuated by air and sea to Con Son Island in 1968. (b)

Two are construction programs to enable the GVN to cope with the in-

creased prisoner and detainee populations under the Directorate of

Corrections and the National Police.